
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

DNS 

No. 

10 

1 

94 

08 

47 

04 

08 

Name 

Dwight Rider 

Max Kaeser 

Robert Neumeister 

Andrew MacDougall 

Frank Chambers 

Mark Felsen 

Ed Shuler 

Hometown 

Aurora CO 

Keystone CO 

Pueblo CO 

Lakewood CO 

Santa Fe NM 

Denver CO 

Aurora CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

265520 

523161 

112181 

427988 

118530 

324875 

384371 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

10 

9 

3 

Make-Model 

1992 Swift DB-6 

1989 Euro Swift SE-1 

1993 MYSTERIAN MYSTERIAN -M2 

1997 Mysterian M2 

1985 Swift DB1 

2003 Vortech FV 

1997 Mysterian M2 

Sponsor 

HOOSIER TIRES 

Sidewinder Racing 

Chambers Engineering 

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communications 

Sidewinder Racing 

Best Tm 

1:56.170 

1:56.133 

2:06.928 

2:13.926 

2:17.579 

2:08.905 

Total Tm 

21:34.446 

21:34.690 

23:35.434 

22:49.687 

23:16.388 

6:44.593 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional posted 2:35 

Final 3:11 

Printed: 7/8/2018 5:22:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larsen, Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

18-M-5415-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.244 

Avg. Speed 

78.010 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.133 

Best Speed 

79.047 

Best Lap by 

1 - Max Kaeser 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors Group 1 FF, FV, F5 

Race Majors Group 1 18-M-5415-S 

Race started at 14:12:15 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/7/2018 02:10 PM 

Freedom Sprints

 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FF 

FV 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

DNS 

No. 

10 

94 

47 

08 

1 

04 

Name 

Dwight Rider 

Robert Neumeister 

Frank Chambers 

Ed Shuler 

Max Kaeser 

Mark Felsen 

Hometown 

Aurora CO 

Pueblo CO 

Santa Fe NM 

Aurora CO 

Keystone CO 

Denver CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

265520 

112181 

118530 

384371 

523161 

324875 

Laps 

18 

17 

17 

16 

11 

Make-Model 

1992 Swift DB-6 

1993 MYSTERIAN MYSTERIAN -M2 

1985 Swift DB1 

1997 Mysterian M2 

1989 Euro Swift SE-1 

2003 Vortech FV 

Sponsor 

HOOSIER TIRES 

Chambers Engineering 

Sidewinder Racing 

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communications 

Best Tm 

1:55.118 

2:06.002 

2:05.055 

2:11.481 

1:55.976 

Total Tm 

35:15.492 

37:03.196 

37:15.898 

36:00.882 

21:29.565 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 8:40 

Final 9:19 

Printed: 7/8/2018 6:13:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

78.109 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.118 

Best Speed 

79.744 

Best Lap by 

10 - Dwight Rider 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors Group 1 FF, FV, F5 - Official Results 

Race Majors Group 1 18-M-5415-S 

Race (35:00 or 21 Laps) started at 8:02:39 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/8/2018 08:00 AM 

Freedom Sprints

 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

20 

'08 

10 

79 

37 

66 

14 

2 

91 

46 

52 

41 

Name 

Jim Cote Jr 

Dave Ogburn III 

Mike Cameron 

Scott Goolsbey 

Corey Condit 

Jay Messenger 

Robin Kirkland 

Jim Cote Sr 

Jim Tibor Jr 

John Waak 

Steve Stansfield 

James E Nelson 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

San Angelo TX 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Arvada co 

Scottsdale  Az 

Muleshoe TX 

Parkville MO 

Stanley KS 

Silver Plume CO 

Frisco TX 

Fort Collins CO 

Westminster CO 

Region 

KCR 

WTex 

Colo 

LOL 

CSCC 

Colo 

KCR 

KCR 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

323086 

414470 

403454 

239127 

481137 

69966_1 

363825 

323084 

420981 

463989 

230194 

158169 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1988 Spec Racer Ford 

2006 Scca Enterprise SRF Gen 3 

1995 Ford Scca Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN3 

Enterprises SRF 

SCCA enterprizes SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

Sponsor 

Micro-Comm 

Yaw Moment Racing | StranoParts.com | EVO School 

Surface Exploration 

Elite Autosports 

Realty One Group 

Jacob's Warriors 

Micro-Comm 

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire 

Craftlogic Software 

Realtec 

LaRue Motorsports 

Best Tm 

1:59.005 

1:59.672 

1:59.034 

2:00.237 

2:00.347 

2:00.528 

2:01.440 

2:01.623 

2:02.332 

2:01.847 

2:03.415 

2:02.497 

Total Tm 

20:01.828 

20:05.102 

20:05.572 

20:21.886 

20:23.540 

20:24.974 

20:31.531 

20:32.255 

20:35.948 

20:46.116 

20:47.405 

16:49.937 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:59.005) for SRF3 by Jim Cote Jr. 

Provisional 3:10, Final 3:40 

Printed: 7/8/2018 5:48:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larsen, Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

18-M-5415-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.274 

Avg. Speed 

76.384 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.005 

Best Speed 

77.140 

Best Lap by 

20 - Jim Cote Jr 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors Group 2 SRF3  

Race Majors Group 2 18-M-5415-S 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:48:22 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/7/2018 02:44 PM 

Freedom Sprints

 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

20 

08 

79 

46 

66 

14 

52 

41 

2 

91 

10 

37 

Name 

Jim Cote Jr 

Dave Ogburn III 

Scott Goolsbey 

John Waak 

Jay Messenger 

Robin Kirkland 

Steve Stansfield 

James E Nelson 

Jim Cote Sr 

Jim Tibor Jr 

Mike Cameron 

Corey Condit 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

San Angelo TX 

Arvada co 

Frisco TX 

Muleshoe TX 

Parkville MO 

Fort Collins CO 

Westminster CO 

Stanley KS 

Silver Plume CO 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Scottsdale  Az 

Region 

KCR 

WTex 

LOL 

Tex 

Colo 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

CSCC 

Member_ID 

323086 

414470 

239127 

463989 

69966_1 

363825 

230194 

158169 

323084 

420981 

403454 

481137 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

10 

6 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2006 Scca Enterprise SRF Gen 3 

SCCA enterprizes SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN3 

Enterprises SRF 

1988 Spec Racer Ford 

1995 Ford Scca Spec Racer Ford 

Sponsor 

Micro-Comm 

Yaw Moment Racing | StranoParts.com | EVO School 

Elite Autosports 

Craftlogic Software 

Jacob's Warriors 

Realtec 

LaRue Motorsports 

Micro-Comm 

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire 

Surface Exploration 

Realty One Group 

Best Tm 

1:57.866 

1:58.671 

1:58.798 

2:00.048 

2:00.117 

2:00.621 

2:00.757 

2:01.171 

2:00.685 

2:01.074 

1:58.269 

1:59.755 

Total Tm 

33:41.105 

33:48.556 

33:59.109 

34:24.780 

34:25.966 

34:43.219 

34:51.252 

34:56.717 

34:57.163 

35:15.780 

19:58.674 

12:48.454 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:57.866) for SRF3 by Jim Cote Jr. 

Provisional 9:29, Final 9:59 

Printed: 7/8/2018 6:16:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.451 

Avg. Speed 

77.215 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.866 

Best Speed 

77.885 

Best Lap by 

20 - Jim Cote Jr 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors Group 2 SRF3 - Official Results 

Race Majors Group 2 18-M-5415-S 

Race (35:00 or 21 Laps) started at 8:52:37 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/8/2018 08:49 AM 

Freedom Sprints

 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

DNS 

No. 

28 

08 

88 

32 

86 

93 

1 

85 

13 

56 

47 

53 

22 

04 

9 

26 

Name 

William Lamkin 

Bill Hingston 

Paul F. Jensen 

Neal Frank 

Randy Wagner 

Bill Meyer 

Erik Nemnich 

John Harms 

Rayce Dykstra 

Traci Schwartzbauer 

Michael Jaeger 

Guy Ruse 

Aaron Kelley 

Jonathan Goodale 

Bill Blust 

John Collins 

Hometown 

Broomfield CO 

Aurora CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Santa Fe NM 

Tulsa OK 

Russellville MO 

Gering NE 

Plano TX 

Littleton CO 

Longmont CO 

Edgewood NM 

Boulder CO 

Tulsa OK 

Conifer CO 

Bailey CO 

Albuquerque NM 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

RioG 

NEOK 

STL 

NEB 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

Colo 

NEOK 

Colo 

CDR 

RioG 

Member_ID 

380424 

429588 

306467 

346073 

77882 

62617 

528567 

425717 

511572 

468576 

52674 

138438 

467790 

97968 

269887 

482332 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

8 

5 

2 

Make-Model 

1998 BMW 328 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1993 Toyota Tercel 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1971 BMW 2002 

1987 Mazda RX-7 

MG Midget 

2009 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Datsun 1200 

1987 BMW 325is 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/JessePratherMotorsports 

Little Bill Racing/JPM/Mazdaspeed/V8 Roadsters 

Hoosier 

Santafepens.com 

Mazdaspeed 

Geezer Racing 

Nemnich Automotive-Driving Force Motorsports 

X-Factor Racing 

Hoosier 

5250 Performance 

BIG CHOICE Brewing 

AVP Engines/ The Race Shop 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com 

Best Tm 

2:01.803 

2:03.609 

2:05.164 

2:04.746 

2:08.669 

2:09.461 

2:10.429 

2:11.565 

2:11.598 

2:14.514 

2:14.439 

2:14.428 

2:09.805 

2:06.901 

Total Tm 

20:33.935 

20:58.794 

21:09.158 

21:11.246 

21:40.605 

21:50.532 

21:54.585 

22:09.111 

22:09.204 

22:44.595 

20:38.500 

20:44.624 

21:37.290 

10:59.159 

7:25.615 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 3:46 

Final 4:17 

Printed: 7/8/2018 5:53:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larsen, Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

18-M-5415-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

24.859 

Avg. Speed 

74.396 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.803 

Best Speed 

75.368 

Best Lap by 

28 - William Lamkin 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors Group 3 EP, FP, GTL, SM  

Race Majors Group 3 18-M-5415-S 

Race started at 15:23:13 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/7/2018 03:13 PM 

Freedom Sprints

 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

EP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

28 

08 

32 

86 

93 

1 

13 

85 

56 

53 

47 

88 

22 

26 

04 

9 

Name 

William Lamkin 

Bill Hingston 

Neal Frank 

Randy Wagner 

Bill Meyer 

Erik Nemnich 

Rayce Dykstra 

John Harms 

Traci Schwartzbauer 

Guy Ruse 

Michael Jaeger 

Paul F. Jensen 

Aaron Kelley 

John Collins 

Jonathan Goodale 

Bill Blust 

Hometown 

Broomfield CO 

Aurora CO 

Santa Fe NM 

Tulsa OK 

Russellville MO 

Gering NE 

Littleton CO 

Plano TX 

Longmont CO 

Boulder CO 

Edgewood NM 

Colorado Springs CO 

Tulsa OK 

Albuquerque NM 

Conifer CO 

Bailey CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

NEOK 

STL 

NEB 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

CDR 

NEOK 

RioG 

Colo 

CDR 

Member_ID 

380424 

429588 

346073 

77882 

62617 

528567 

511572 

425717 

468576 

138438 

52674 

306467 

467790 

482332 

97968 

269887 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

11 

Make-Model 

1998 BMW 328 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1993 Toyota Tercel 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1987 Mazda RX-7 

1971 BMW 2002 

1991 Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

1987 BMW 325is 

2009 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Datsun 1200 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/JessePratherMotorsports 

Little Bill Racing/JPM/Mazdaspeed/V8 Roadsters 

Santafepens.com 

Mazdaspeed 

Geezer Racing 

Nemnich Automotive-Driving Force Motorsports 

Hoosier 

X-Factor Racing 

5250 Performance 

BIG CHOICE Brewing 

Hoosier 

AVP Engines/ The Race Shop 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com 

Best Tm 

2:00.420 

2:01.316 

2:04.240 

2:07.129 

2:08.609 

2:10.525 

2:10.921 

2:10.928 

2:14.845 

2:15.634 

2:23.542 

2:04.510 

Total Tm 

34:41.146 

35:14.116 

35:59.918 

36:14.505 

36:44.858 

35:07.200 

35:36.737 

35:41.748 

36:26.503 

34:41.728 

36:44.806 

25:49.566 

3.410 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 22 GTL tripped timing, broke down before taking the Green Flag. 

Car 88 FB Flat tire took cutoff to limp into Pit. 

Provisional 10:20, Final 10:50 

Printed: 7/8/2018 6:19:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

32.970 

Avg. Speed 

74.988 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.420 

Best Speed 

76.233 

Best Lap by 

28 - William Lamkin 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors Group 3 EP, FP, GTL, SM  - Offical Results 

Race Majors Group 3 18-M-5415-S 

Race started at 9:41:34 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/8/2018 09:33 AM 

Freedom Sprints

 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

P1 

FE-2 

FB 

FM 

FE 

FM 

FM 

FA 

FE 

FE 

FE-2 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

No. 

32 

83 

37 

3 

12 

08 

07 

10 

29 

58 

28 

Name 

Kirk Kindsfater 

Mike Davies 

James Michael 

Ryan McLaughlin 

Sal Webber 

James Malone 

Doug Nelson 

Dwight Rider 

Mark Snyder 

Liam Snyder 

Liam Snyder 

Hometown 

Eaton CO 

Aurora CO 

Fort Worth TX 

Evergreen CO 

Spring Branch TX 

Willcox AZ 

Tucson AZ 

Aurora CO 

Southlake TX 

Southgate TX 

Southlake TX 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

LnSt 

AZ 

AZ 

Colo 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Member_ID 

346716 

310446 

189574 

359544 

462174 

305587 

187268 

265520 

453451 

453452 

453452 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

9 

7 

2 

10 

Make-Model 

2011 Speads RS11 

2003 Van Diemen Formula Enterprises 2 

2007 Stohr F1000 

2001 Star Formula Mazda 

2003 SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 

1994 Mazda Formula Mazda 

1996 Mazda FM 

1996 Ralt RT-41 

2010 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2014 Van Dieman FE 

2009 SCCA Enterprises FE 

Sponsor 

Orthopaedic Center of the Rockies/ Rill Tech/Hoosier 

SCCA Enterprises 

Berlousche Engineering 

Rally Build 

Hendrickson Motorsports 

Hawk 

Raptor Motorsports Hawk Goodyear 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Snyder brothers racing 

Best Tm 

1:44.379 

1:47.703 

1:49.903 

1:54.155 

1:55.078 

2:00.923 

1:55.066 

1:45.632 

1:58.439 

1:50.230 

Total Tm 

19:41.598 

19:59.481 

20:33.794 

21:22.443 

21:29.410 

20:21.359 

18:23.180 

12:51.133 

11:02.249 

21:03.760 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 28 FE2 Qualifyed switched to backup car 58 FE  

Provisional 4:15 Car 58 Moved to last place Under weight.  

Final 5:26 

Printed: 7/8/2018 5:55:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larsen, Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

18-M-5415-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

17.883 

Avg. Speed 

85.461 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.379 

Best Speed 

87.949 

Best Lap by 

32 - Kirk Kindsfater 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors Group 4 FA,FB,FE2,FM,P1 

Race Majors Group 4 18-M-5415-S 

Race started at 15:53:47 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/7/2018 03:47 PM 

Freedom Sprints

 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FB 

FE-2 

FE 

FM 

FM 

FE 

P2 

FA 

FE-2 

FM 

FE 

P1 

FE 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

37 

83 

58 

3 

08 

12 

03 

10 

28 

07 

58 

32 

29 

Name 

James Michael 

Mike Davies 

Mark Snyder 

Ryan McLaughlin 

James Malone 

Sal Webber 

Chuck McConica 

Dwight Rider 

Liam Snyder 

Doug Nelson 

Liam Snyder 

Kirk Kindsfater 

Mark Snyder 

Hometown 

Fort Worth TX 

Aurora CO 

Southlake TX 

Evergreen CO 

Willcox AZ 

Spring Branch TX 

Longmont CO 

Aurora CO 

Southlake TX 

Tucson AZ 

Southgate TX 

Eaton CO 

Southlake TX 

Region 

Tex 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

AZ 

LnSt 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

AZ 

Tex 

Colo 

Tex 

Member_ID 

189574 

310446 

453451 

359544 

305587 

462174 

438780 

265520 

453452 

187268 

453452 

346716 

453451 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

16 

11 

11 

4 

Make-Model 

2007 Stohr F1000 

2003 Van Diemen Formula Enterprises 2 

2010 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2001 Star Formula Mazda 

1994 Mazda Formula Mazda 

2003 SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 

2006 Speads 06 

1996 Ralt RT-41 

2009 SCCA Enterprises FE 

1996 Mazda FM 

2014 Van Dieman FE 

2011 Speads RS11 

2010 SCCA Enterprises 

Sponsor 

Berlousche Engineering 

SCCA Enterprises 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Rally Build 

Hawk 

Hendrickson Motorsports 

McConica Citrus 

Snyder brothers racing 

Raptor Motorsports Hawk Goodyear 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Orthopaedic Center of the Rockies/ Rill Tech/Hoosier 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Best Tm 

1:46.159 

1:47.817 

1:48.995 

1:53.939 

1:58.334 

1:56.724 

1:56.514 

1:45.210 

1:46.782 

1:54.302 

Total Tm 

36:23.359 

36:30.489 

37:10.872 

37:06.895 

38:11.857 

37:04.523 

37:34.684 

19:48.848 

19:56.959 

10:29.560 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 11:08 

Final 11:38 

Printed: 7/8/2018 6:21:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.130 

Avg. Speed 

84.091 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.210 

Best Speed 

87.254 

Best Lap by 

10 - Dwight Rider 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors Group 4 FA,FB,FE2,FM,P1 - Official Results 

Race Majors Group 4 18-M-5415-S 

Race started at 10:28:50 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/8/2018 10:17 AM 

Freedom Sprints

 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Class 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

AS 

T3 

GT3 

GT2 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

No. 

25 

41 

3 

4 

09 

1 

7 

8 

20 

986 

141 

67 

Name 

Robert Prilika 

Michael Pettiford 

Boyd Lear 

Daniel Berg 

Jason Ott 

Derek Kulach 

David Muramoto 

Spero Leon 

Jim Wheeler 

Cecil Morris 

George Walker 

Leroy Lacy 

Hometown 

Larkspur CO 

Louisville CO 

Garden City KS 

Boulder CO 

Littleton CO 

Albuquerque NM 

Aurora CO 

Denver CO 

Lenexa KS 

Denver CO 

Tulsa OK 

Colorado Springs CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

Colo 

NEOK 

CSCC 

Member_ID 

422920 

149585 

137291_1 

539713 

261434 

102012_4 

139384 

514804 

49171 

350357 

335170 

65163 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

3 

Make-Model 

2014 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2010 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 

2007 BMW Z4M Coupe 

2006 Nissan 350Z 

2006 Nissan 350Z 

2008 Nissan 350Z NISMO 

1992 Pontiac TransAM 

1997 Porsche Boxster 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

Sponsor 

European Performance Specialists 

GO 4 IT Racing 

American Implement 

Go 4 It Racing Schools 

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier tire/Alpine Motorsports/BimmerWorld 

Fiesta Auto Group 

Zorro Racing/BFGoodrich/Nissan Motorsports/Mobil 1 

* Nissan Motorsports * Hoosier Tires * Hawk Brakes * 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

Dauntless Racing 

Mazda Motorsports 

RF Racing 

Best Tm 

1:51.686 

1:54.467 

1:59.166 

2:00.949 

2:02.534 

2:02.637 

2:09.542 

2:07.596 

2:08.268 

2:13.820 

2:19.398 

2:09.092 

Total Tm 

18:52.827 

19:27.043 

20:13.136 

20:28.084 

20:34.835 

20:35.326 

19:39.481 

20:02.989 

20:10.798 

20:22.692 

18:59.401 

6:45.935 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:54.467) for T1 by Michael Pettiford. 

New Track Record (2:02.534) for T3 by Jason Ott. 

Provisional 4:47, Final 5:42 

Printed: 7/8/2018 6:00:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larsen, Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

18-M-5415-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

34.216 

Avg. Speed 

81.036 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.686 

Best Speed 

82.195 

Best Lap by 

25 - Robert Prilika 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors Group 5 GT1,GT2,T1,T3,AS  

Race Majors Group 5 18-M-5415-S 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:26:09 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/7/2018 04:16 PM 

Freedom Sprints

 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

T3 

T3 

GT2 

GT2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

GT3 

AS 

T1 

T1 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

No. 

25 

1 

09 

3 

67 

986 

7 

8 

141 

20 

41 

4 

Name 

Robert Prilika 

Derek Kulach 

Jason Ott 

Boyd Lear 

Leroy Lacy 

Cecil Morris 

David Muramoto 

Spero Leon 

George Walker 

Jim Wheeler 

Michael Pettiford 

Daniel Berg 

Hometown 

Larkspur CO 

Albuquerque NM 

Littleton CO 

Garden City KS 

Colorado Springs CO 

Denver CO 

Aurora CO 

Denver CO 

Tulsa OK 

Lenexa KS 

Louisville CO 

Boulder CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CSCC 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

NEOK 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

422920 

102012_4 

261434 

137291_1 

65163 

350357 

139384 

514804 

335170 

49171 

149585 

539713 

Laps 

19 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

15 

11 

Make-Model 

2014 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 

2006 Nissan 350Z 

2007 BMW Z4M Coupe 

2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

1997 Porsche Boxster 

2006 Nissan 350Z 

2008 Nissan 350Z NISMO 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Pontiac TransAM 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

2010 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 

Sponsor 

European Performance Specialists 

Fiesta Auto Group 

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier tire/Alpine Motorsports/BimmerWorld 

American Implement 

RF Racing 

Dauntless Racing 

Zorro Racing/BFGoodrich/Nissan Motorsports/Mobil 1 

* Nissan Motorsports * Hoosier Tires * Hawk Brakes * 

Mazda Motorsports 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

GO 4 IT Racing 

Go 4 It Racing Schools 

Best Tm 

1:52.429 

2:01.311 

2:01.196 

1:57.146 

2:08.052 

2:07.578 

2:08.433 

2:08.188 

2:15.380 

2:09.028 

1:53.106 

Total Tm 

36:00.146 

36:45.305 

37:08.561 

36:16.935 

36:59.769 

37:06.680 

37:17.991 

36:40.200 

36:57.741 

34:36.843 

21:39.730 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:53.106) for T1 by Michael Pettiford. 

New Track Record (2:01.196) for T3 by Jason Ott. 

Provisional 12:07, Final 12:39 

Printed: 7/8/2018 6:24:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

80.745 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.429 

Best Speed 

81.652 

Best Lap by 

25 - Robert Prilika 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors Group 5 GT1,GT2,T1,T3,AS - Official Results 

Race Majors Group 5 18-M-5415-S 

Race (35:00 or 21 Laps) started at 11:29:27 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/8/2018 11:01 AM 

Freedom Sprints

 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

T2 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T2 

T2 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

1 

3 

2 

5 

DNS 

No. 

09 

06 

72 

36 

823 

27 

4 

96 

46 

41 

18 

Name 

Jason Ott 

James Leithauser 

Dennis Moser 

Cliff Ira 

Lisa Hunsicker 

Will Snyder 

Kurt Hansen 

Alfred G Maybury IV 

Kunsheng Ye 

Michael Pettiford 

William Goodro 

Hometown 

Littleton CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Dallas TX 

Kansas City MO 

Castle Rock CO 

Southlake TX 

westminster CO 

Lakewood CO 

Boulder CO 

Louisville CO 

Fort Collins CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

KCR 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

261434 

74 

526626 

319875 

527837 

453450 

473947 

458074 

524623 

149585 

481224 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

7 

Make-Model 

2011 BMW M3 

2011 BMW M3 

2015 Porsche Cayman GTS 

1994 Acura Integra GSR 

2009 Porsche Cayman 

2009 Mazda MX5 

2002 Chevrolet pontiac 

1988 Mazda RX7 

2006 Pontiac solstice 

2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

2008 Pontiac Solstice 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tire / Bimmerhaus / BimmerWorld / Alpine Motorsports 

Hoosier 

Quirt Racing 

Fira Motorsports/JPM 

Snyder brothers racing 

Race Central Television-Motor Sports Media Group Inc 

Performance Mechanical Solutions 

Go 4 It Racing Schools 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 

AFTCO 

Best Tm 

1:58.878 

1:59.325 

1:59.821 

2:03.013 

2:00.635 

2:10.386 

2:16.091 

2:21.529 

2:25.734 

2:00.603 

Total Tm 

22:17.937 

22:25.208 

22:35.205 

23:33.951 

23:53.326 

24:05.618 

23:34.252 

24:16.795 

22:29.320 

15:17.295 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:58.878) for T2 by Jason Ott. 

New Track Record (2:03.013) for STL by Cliff Ira. 

Provisional 5:36, Final 6:06 

Printed: 7/8/2018 6:03:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larsen, Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

18-M-5415-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.271 

Avg. Speed 

75.474 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.878 

Best Speed 

77.222 

Best Lap by 

09 - Jason Ott 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors Group 6 T2, T4, STU, STL, B Spec  

Race Majors Group 6 18-M-5415-S 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 17:11:29 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/7/2018 04:45 PM 

Freedom Sprints

 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T2 

T4 

T2 

T2 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

3 

5 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

09 

06 

823 

72 

36 

27 

4 

96 

42 

46 

18 

41 

Name 

Jason Ott 

James Leithauser 

Lisa Hunsicker 

Dennis Moser 

Cliff Ira 

Will Snyder 

Kurt Hansen 

Alfred G Maybury IV 

Michael  Pettiford 

Kunsheng Ye 

William Goodro 

Michael Pettiford 

Hometown 

Littleton CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Castle Rock CO 

Dallas TX 

Kansas City MO 

Southlake TX 

westminster CO 

Lakewood CO 

Louisville CO 

Boulder CO 

Fort Collins CO 

Louisville CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

KCR 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

261434 

74 

527837 

526626 

319875 

453450 

473947 

458074 

149585 

524623 

481224 

149585 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

15 

14 

14 

Make-Model 

2011 BMW M3 

2011 BMW M3 

2009 Porsche Cayman 

2015 Porsche Cayman GTS 

1994 Acura Integra GSR 

2009 Mazda MX5 

2002 Chevrolet pontiac 

1988 Mazda RX7 

2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

2006 Pontiac solstice 

2008 Pontiac Solstice 

2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tire / Bimmerhaus / BimmerWorld / Alpine Motorsports 

Hoosier 

Quirt Racing 

Fira Motorsports/JPM 

Snyder brothers racing 

Race Central Television-Motor Sports Media Group Inc 

Performance Mechanical Solutions 

Go 4 It Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 

Go 4 It Racing Schools 

AFTCO 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 

Best Tm 

1:59.193 

1:59.193 

2:01.948 

2:00.056 

2:02.960 

2:08.992 

2:16.267 

2:23.561 

2:00.103 

2:29.410 

Total Tm 

34:48.638 

34:49.789 

35:06.135 

35:06.671 

35:36.133 

36:58.852 

36:51.539 

36:55.190 

29:32.310 

35:17.271 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:02.960) for STL by Cliff Ira. 

Provisional 12:57 

Final 1:32 

Revised Results Car 42 T2 Daniel Berg Removed was never on course  

Printed: 7/11/2018 7:29:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.151 

Avg. Speed 

74.719 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.193 

Best Speed 

77.018 

Best Lap by 

09 - Jason Ott 

Freedom Sprints 

Majors Group 6 T2, T4, STL 

Race Majors Group 6 18-M-5415-S 

Race (35:00 or 21 Laps) started at 12:19:45 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

7/8/2018 11:45 AM 

Freedom Sprints
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